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Tariff Notice No. 1979/68—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NoTiCE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II | No.
Normal Pref. Ref. From To
H.O. 52112 | 84.11.069 | Suction pumps, compressor pumps, or com- Free Free 99 | 328 1/1/79 | 30/6/83
bination suction and compressor pumps,
peculiar to use by surgeons, physicians,
dentists, or opticians
H.O. 52078 (85.01.0297 | Transformer cores, steel strip wound cores for Free Free 10 | 213| 1/7/78 | 30/9/83
85.01.031 high efficiency transformers or choke appli-
cators at power and audio frequency when
declared by a manufacturer for use by him
only in the making of Data Transmission
equipment
H.O. 52078 32.01‘029 Wound transformer “C” cores .. .. Free Free 15 | 209 1/7/78 | 30/6/84
.01.031

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.0.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as

indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and .

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979 /69—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 52085 | 84.45.001 | Burr oak hairpin bender for copper tube, Tridan general purpose bender 401 Aul 20t
for copper tube, Burr oak tube cutting tooling copper for bending and Can 25t
cutting of copper tube in the making of cooling coils DC 25t
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty
prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10
H.O. 52088 | 84.45.001 | Promecam precision hydraulic press brake complete with two axis hurco 401 Aul 20t
auto bend micropression control for metal forming Can 25t
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty DC 25t
prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part IT of the Tariff, Reference 10
1Or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister may
in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as

indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



